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Blueprint Work Session Invitation 
LOG-MM-019 / 020 / 021 

Outline Agreement Approvals: Create, Change, Delete 

 
This Blueprint Session is 2 day(s) in duration.   

 Day 1:  Tuesday, December 02, 2008 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

 Day 2:  Wednesday, December 03, 2008 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

 

 

 

Blueprint Session Narrative 

 
General Description of Session 
 
This session is to define the State of Louisiana’s approval process for commodity and 

professional services contracts. This includes the statewide and agency level contracts and any 

differences that may exist. An overview of the SAP approval functionality and SAP best practices 

will also be covered.  

 
Objectives of Session/Options that will be considered 
 

 Discuss and validate the current process of approving contracts for commodities at 

the State of Louisiana. 

 Discuss and validate the current process of approving contracts for professional 

services at the State of Louisiana. 

 Overview the purchasing contracts approval functionality in the SRM system 

 Present best practices and SAP recommendations regarding the approvals of 

purchasing contracts in the SRM application. 

 



 

 
State of Louisiana LaGov Project 
 
 
  

 

BP_Invitation-Narrative.doc Page 2 11/19/2008 

You have been identified as a subject matter expert for this session and your participation is 
critical to ensure the successful redesign of the relevant business process in the new SAP ERP 
system.  If you cannot attend please suggest or arrange an alternate.  Due to the sharp focus 
and the expeditious decision-making process of the sessions, participation levels must be closely 
monitored and only those individuals invited are encouraged to attend. 
 

Attendee List: LOG-MM-019 / 020 / 021:   
Outline Agreement Processes, Changes, Deletions, Approvals 

Dept Agency or Subject Area Session Attendee: Email: 
DOA LaGov/Logistics Team  Belinda Rogers belinda.rogers@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Brad Denham bradford.denham@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics  Team Sudhir Deshmukh sudhir.deshmukh@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Kenya Lipscomb kenya.lipscomb@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Llewellyn DeFoe llewellyn.defoe@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Sterrie Elliott sterrie.ellliott@la.gov 

DOA LaGoc/Logistics Team Mark Wright mark.wright@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Theresa Seal theresa.seal@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Cathy Cutrer cathy.cutrer@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Sharon Hebert sharon.hebert@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Adam LaTour adam.latour@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Ryan Sides ryan.sides@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Cherrilyn Nedd cherrilyn.nedd@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Karen Pierce karen.pierce@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team John Oglesby john.oglesby@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Mandar Trivedi mandar.trivedi@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Sharon Schexnayder sharon.schexnayder@la.gov 

DOA LaGov/Logistics Team Jack Ladhur jack.ladhur@la.gov 

DOA OSP Denise Lea denise.lea@la.gov 

DOA OCR Susan Smith susan.smith@la.gov 

DOA OFPC Denise Marrero denise.marrero@la.gov 

DOA OTM J. D. Liford Jd.liford@la.gov 

DPS DPS Shannon Anderson shannon.anderson@dps.la.gov 

DPS Contracts Jennifer Bello jennifer.bello@dps.la.gov  

DNR Purchasing Gwen Thomas gwen.thomas@la.gov 

DNR Contracts Karen Lewis Karen.lewis@la.gov 

DHH Purchasing Sonya Pulliam spulliam@dhh.la.gov 

DHH Contracts Eve Watson ewatson@dhh.la.gov 

DSS DSS Duane Fontenot dfontenot@dss.state.la.us 

LDWF LDWF Charlotte Naquin cnaquin@wlf.state.louisiana.gov 

LDWF LDWF Yvette Buckner ybuckner@wlf.state.louisiana.gov 

mailto:belinda.miller@la.gov
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LDWF LDWF Wynette Kees wkees@wlf.state.louisiana.gov 

LDWF LDWF Susan Newsom snewsom@wlf.state.louisiana.gov 

Sec State Purchasing Kathy Hernandez khernandez@sos.louisiana.gov  

Sec State Contracts Shanda Jones sjones@sos.louisiana.gov 

DOE DOE Patti Wallace patti.wallace@la.gov 

DOI DOI Lonnie Richardson lrichardson@ldi.state.la.us 

DOJ Purchasing Ginger Eppes eppesg@ag.state.la.us 

DOJ Contracts Margaret Higginbotham higginbothamm@ag.state.la.us 

PSC Purchasing Pat Lumbard pat.lumbard@la.gov 

DCSC DCSC Kenyetta Sewell kenyetta.sewell@la.gov 

DEQ DEQ Dorene Bloodworth dorene.bloodworth@la.gov 

DEQ DEQ Lisa Miller Lisa.miller@la.gov 

DOTD DOTD Carla Parent carlaparent@dotd.la.gov 

DOTD DOTD Paul Napoli paulnapoli@dotd.la.gov 

DOTD DOTD Randy Sanders randysanders@dotd.la.gov 

DOC DOC Suzanne Sharp ssharp@corrections.state.la.us 

LDOL Purchasing Melodie Landry mlandry@ldol.state.la.us 

LDOL Contracts Michelle Tickles mtickles@ldol.state.la.us 

LDAF Purchasing Diane Miller diane_m@ldaf.state.la.us 

LDAF Contracts Wanda Ward Wanda_w@ldaf.state.la.us 

LDR LDR Elizabeth Kunjappy elizabeth.kunjappy@la.gov 

OJJ OYD Martina Stribling martina.stribling@la.gov 

CRT Contracts Charlotte Galloway cgalloway@crt.state.la.us 

NELWVH NELWVH Debbie Nolan dnolan@nelwvh.com 

NELWVH NELWVH Robert Hays rhays@nelwvh.com 

LED Purchasing Tim Kemp tim.kemp@la.gov 

LED Contracts Chris Stewart chris.stewart@la.gov 

 
Agency Single Point Of Contact (SPOC) … Optional Attendees 

  GOV Offices Contact Email / Phone 
 LDAF Dept. of Agriculture & Forestry Judy Fletcher judy_f@ldaf.state.la.us 

 DOC Dept. of Corrections Thomas Bickham tbickham@corrections.state.la.us 

 CRT Dept. of Culture, Rec & Tourism Beverly Shaw  bshaw@crt.state.la.us 

 DED Dept. of Economic Development Kathy Blankenship blankens@la.gov 

 DOE Dept. of Education Beth Scioneaux Beth.scioneaux@la.gov 

 DEQ Dept. of Environmental Quality Tom Sands Tom.sands@la.gov 

 DHH Dept. of Health & Hospitals Keith Fitzgerald kfitzger@dhh.la.gov 

 DOL Dept. of Labor / LA Workforce Comm Wayne Knight wknight@ldol.state.la.us 

 DNR Dept. of Natural Resources Robert Harper Bob.harper@la.gov 

 DPS Dept. of Public Safety Erin Bielkliewicz Erin.bielkiewicz@la.gov 

mailto:khernandez@sos.louisiana.gov
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 LDR Dept. of Revenue Clarence Lymon Clarence.lymon@la.gov 

 DOTD Dept. of Transportation & Dev Dom Cali  domcali@dotd.la.gov 

 DOTD Dept. of Transportation & Dev Lori Humm  lhumm@dyemanagement.com  

 DVA Dept. of Veterans Affairs David Perkins David.perkins@la.gov 

 OJJ Office of Juvenile Justice James Bueche James.Bueche@la.gov 

 
Blueprint Objectives: 
Blueprint work sessions provide a forum for validation of current business processes, 
discussion of SAP functionality and best business practices, and drafting of the future 
state business processes.  Specific objectives for sessions include: 
 
 Identify and review current business processes, considering available Needs 

Assessment Documentation 
 Establish open communication channels between process experts and project 

team members  
 Collect design requirements, identifying improvement opportunities and benefits,  

and integrating business processes  
 Identify gaps and issues 
 Assess Organization Impact of “future” business processes while maximizing 

system capability  
 Identify users and control requirements 

 
Please realize that not all issues and design questions will be resolved during the session.  
Open issues will be noted with assignment of follow up activities to drive resolution.  
Additional informal discussion will be scheduled as required.  If time does not permit 
discussion of all the relevant topics, follow up sessions may be scheduled.  
 

 
Roles: 
Blueprint sessions will be comprised of Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) and Project Team 
Members.  Several key roles are as follows: 
 
1. The Project Functional Teams for Finance and Logistics: 

a. The Functional Team Leads 

b. The State of Louisiana ERP Project Functional Team Members 

c. The Consulting Functional Team Members 

d. Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) 
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2.  The Project Technical Teams (as needed): 

a.  The FRICE-W Technical Team 

b.  The Infrastructure Technical Team 

c.  The Business Intelligence Team  

Session Delivery: 
Blueprint work sessions are conducted as open discussion forums to allow for the free 
flow of options and ideas.  All participants are encouraged to actively participate in the 
session.  The combined efforts of all attendees are required to ensure that all business 
requirements are addressed.   

 
 
After the Session: 
After the session, generally two to three business days, you will receive, via email, the 
minutes of the session.  Please review the minutes for accuracy and completeness and 
provide comments, if necessary, in reply to the session owner.  Additionally, if you are 
assigned a follow up item during the session, respond with the results to the business 
owner by the identified date. 
 
At the end of the Blueprint Phase, the results of these sessions will have been formally 
documented in the Process Design Documents (PDD’s).  The PDD’s will receive several 
levels of State review and approval.  PDD’s serve as the design basis for the build of the 
new SAP ERP system. 
 

 
Questions: 
Any questions or suggestions regarding this invitation should be addressed to:  

Llewellyn.DeFoe@la.gov 
 

mailto:llewellyn.defoe@la.gov

